## **RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON**

Morris County, New Jersey

**No.** R-71-12

## Date of Adoption: May 21, 2012

## **Title or Subject:** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THAT AN APPLICATION BE SUBMITTED TO THE MORRIS COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND FOR THE PURCHASE OF PROPERTY KNOWN AS BLOCK 16 LOT 22.01

WHEREAS, the Township of Washington wishes to file an Open Space Application with the Morris County Open Space Trust Fund for the purchase of a parcel of property located in Washington Township known as Block 16 Lot

22.01; and

WHEREAS, the property will be part of a connection between township owned open space with trails and the

Columbia Trail; and

WHEREAS, the Division of Fish and Wildlife have sent a letter supporting the use of their South Branch

Wildlife management Area off Bartley Road as part of the connection; and

WHEREAS, the total property size is 7.766 acres.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Washington

approves the submission of an application to the Morris County Open Space Trust Fund for the purchase of Block 16 Lot

22.01, located in Washington Township, Morris County.

ATTEST:

## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Deborah A. Burd, Acting Township Clerk

Kenneth W. Short, Mayor

I, Deborah A. Burd, Acting Township Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Township Committee, held on May 21, 2012.

Deborah A. Burd, Acting Township Clerk